Features
■ Ideally suited for products that must
conform to FCC part 15 regulations
■ Metal cased miniature filter offers high performance
■ Meets over voltage of IEC 664 category II
and complies with IEC 950
■ Uses IEC connector that meets most safety standards
■ Snap-in style saves labor and hardware inventory
■ Wire output minimizes space and provides
economical installation
■ Operating temperature: -25°C to +85°C
(including temperature rise, see graph on page 35)
Applications
■ Digital equipment
■ Personal computers and peripherals
■ Measuring instruments
■ Monitor and display units
Specifications
60-SPL-010-3-2
0.35mA 2200pF ± 20%
22nF ± 20%
60-SPL-010-3-3
250VAC 1A
33nF ± 20%
6.0mH 30°C
60-SPL-010-5-2
0.50mA 3300pF ± 20%
22nF ± 20%
60-SPL-010-5-3 33nF ± 20%
60-SPL-020-3-2
0.35mA 2200pF ± 20%
22nF ± 20%
60-SPL-020-3-3
250VAC 2A
33nF ± 20%
2.4mH 30°C
60-SPL-020-5-2
0.50mA 3300pF ± 20%
22nF ± 20%
60-SPL-020-5-3 33nF ± 20%
60-SPL-030-3-2
0.35mA
2200pF ± 20%
.022uF ± 20%
60-SPL-030-3-3
250VAC 3A
3300pF ± 20%
1.2mH 30°C
60-SPL-030-5-2
0.50mA
2200pF ± 20%
.033uF ± 20%
60-SPL-030-5-3 3300pF ± 20%
60-SPL-060-3-2
0.35mA 2200pF ± 20%
22nF ± 20%
60-SPL-060-3-3
250VAC 6A
33nF ± 20%
0.53mH 45°C
60-SPL-060-5-2
0.50mA 3300pF ± 20%
22nF ± 20%
60-SPL-060-5-3 33nF ± 20%
Model
Rated Voltage Rated Leakage Current Capacitance Inductance Temperature
(@ 50/60Hz) Current (Max.) CY CX (L1) Rise (Max.)
Note: Test voltage: 1500VAC one minute, line to ground
Insulation resistance: 300 Mohm min. at 500VDC
Voltage drop: 1V max. at rated current
Weight: 50g
Input: Compatible with IEC-320
60-SPL Series
1
E
2
3
E
4
CX
CY
CY
L1
Circuit Diagram
34 SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
Tested and found to be
IAW VDE 0565 Part 3.
Power Entry Modules
Snap-in with Wire Leads
Po
w
er
 E
nt
ry
 M
od
ul
es
Power Entry Modules
Snap-in with Wire Leads
Common Mode Normal Mode
Dimensions in inches (mm)
1.397
(35.5)
.252 (6.4)
1.612 (41)
1.172 (29.8)
4.719 (120)*
.236 (6)
Blue
Green/Yellow
Brown
PVC Insulated wire
UL1617 AWG #22
 .963
(24.5)
* Metal case
Tin Plated
* General tolerance
± .012 (.3) .838 (21.3)
R2
W
 .853
(21.7)
Panel cutout dimensions
T :Panel Thickness
T W
.039 (1.0) 1.270 (32.3)
.047 (1.2) 1.274 (32.4)
.059 (1.5) 1.285 (32.5)
UL 1015 AWG #18
* Custom lengths available upon request.
50Ω
Level
Meter50Ω
1 3
2 4
Filter
Oscillator
50Ω
60-SPL-010;-020
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
60-SPL-020-5-X
60-SPL-010-5-X
60-SPL-020-3-X
60-SPL-010-3-X
60-SPL-030;-060
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
60-SPL-030-5-X
60-SPL-060-5-X
60-SPL-030-3-X
60-SPL-060-3-X
60-SPL-010;-020
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
60-SPL-010-X-4
60-SPL-020-X-4
60-SPL-010-X-2
60-SPL-020-X-2
50Ω
Level
Meter50Ω
1 3
2 4
Filter
Oscillator
50Ω
50Ω
60-SPL-030;-060
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
80
Frequency (MHz)
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.1 0.2 0.5 1 2 5 10 20 50
60-SPL-030-X-4
60-SPL-060-X-4
60-SPL-030-X-2
60-SPL-060-X-2
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Ambient Temperature (°C)
C
ur
re
nt
 (%
)
Temperature Characteristics
60-SPL Series
Po
w
er
 E
nt
ry
 M
od
ul
es
35SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58